503929653 07/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3976307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIXI LIGHTING LLC	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORANGEWOOD LEGACY LLC
Street Address:	500 N. STATE COLLEGE BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	ORANGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92868-1625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14158353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7937

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-8000

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIX002-US-C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/ARTHUR MOORE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PIX002USC3_NameChangePixiLLCtoOrangewoodLLC_021014#page1.tif

PATENT 503929653 REEL: 039460 FRAME: 0652

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 02/12/2014 FILED 11:00 AM 02/12/2014 SRV 140169837 - 4907399 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	Pixi Lighting	LLC
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the lim	ited liability cor	npany is hereby ame
First: The name	e of the limited liability cor	mpany is Orange	wood Legacy LLC
	WHEREOF, the unders		
	By:_	arther	mone.
	. –		orized Person(s)
	Nam	ne: Arthur B. Mo	oore

PATENT REEL: 039460 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 07/25/2016